## AFRMIX32-SCAPC-IR Rack Mount Splitter Shelf





## **FEATURES**

- Pre-Loaded Passive I x 32 PLC Splitter
- For Indoor Rack Mount Applications
- Powder Coated 14 Gauge Aluminum (Black)
- Equipped with SC/APC Adapters
- Flush Mountable
- G657.A1 Fiber

The AFRM1X32-SCAPC-IR provides a Ix32 PLC splitter in a pre-loaded IRU rack mount enclosure. The enclosure features I4 gauge aluminum construction and is powder coated for corrosion resistance. The input and output ports are clearly marked and numbered. The included mounting brackets allow the panel to be flush mounted in a 19" rack or cabinet. Rack adapters for 23" mounting are available separately.

SPECI	<b>IFICATION</b>	S

Model	AFRM1X32-SCAPC-1R
Dimensions	1.75"h X 17"w X 10"d
Material	14 Gauge Aluminum
Maximum Termination Capacity	I Input, 32 output
Connector Type	SC/APC

## **ACCESSORIES**

23" Rack Mount Adapters	MTRRSP-1-BK
23 Nack i louiit Adabteis	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 1